S&G Fastech Fastening Systems
S&G Fastech®
WEDGE LOCKING SYSTEMS
v
Bolted connections tend to work themselves loose under
certain operating conditions. Vibrations cause particular
problems as they can overpower the “self-locking effect”

3 #5 SGF-3 SGF-3S 3,4 7,0 200
3,5 #6 SGF-3,5 SGF-3,5S 3,9 7,6 200
3,5 #6 SGFP-3,5 SGFP-3,5S 3,9 9,0 200
4 #8 SGF-4 SGF-4S 4,4 7,6 200
4 #8 SGFP-4 SGFP-4S 4,4 9,0 200
5 #10 SGF-5 SGF-5S 5,4 9,0 200
5 #10 SGFP-5 SGFP-5S 5,4 10,8 200
6 SGF-6 SGF-6S 6,5 10,8 200
6 SGFP-6 SGFP-6S 6,5 13,5 200
1/4“ SGF-1/4“ SGF-1/4“S 7,2 11,5 200
1/4“ SGFP-1/4“ SGFP-1/4“S 7,2 13,5 200
8 5/16“ SGF-8 SGF-8S 8,6 13,5 200
8 5/16“ SGFP-8 SGFP-8S 8,6 16,6 200
3/8“ SGF-3/8“ SGF-3/8“S 10,3 16,0 200
3/8“ SGFP-3/8“ SGFP-3/8“S 10,3 21,0 200
10 SGF-10 SGF-10S 10,7 16,6 200
10 SGFP-10 SGFP-10S 10,7 21,0 200
11 7/16“ SGF-11 SGF-11S 11,4 18,5 200
12 SGF-12 SGF-12S 13,0 19,5 200
12 SGFP-12 SGFP-12S 13,0 25,4 100
1/2“ SGF-1/2“ SGF-1/2“S 13,5 19,5 200
1/2“ SGFP-1/2“ SGFP-1/2“S 13,5 25,4 100
14 9/16“ SGF-14 SGF-14S 15,2 23,0 100
14 9/16“ SGFP-14 SGFP-14S 15,2 30,7 100
16 5/8“ SGF-16 SGF-16S 17,0 25,4 100
16 5/8“ SGFP-16 SGFP-16S 17,0 30,7 100
18 SGF-18 SGF-18S 19,5 29,0 100
18 SGFP-18 SGFP-18S 19,5 34,5 100
3/4“ SGF-3/4“ SGF-3/4“S 20,0 30,7 100
3/4“ SGFP-3/4“ SGFP-3/4“S 20,0 39,0 100
20 SGF-20 SGF-20S 21,4 30,7 100
20 SGFP-20 SGFP-20S 21,4 39,0 100
22 7/8“ SGF-22 SGF-22S 23,4 34,5 100
22 7/8“ SGFP-22 SGFP-22S 23,4 42,0 50
24 SGF-24 SGF-24S 25,3 39,0 100
24 SGFP-24 SGFP-24S 25,3 48,5 50
1“ SGF-1“ SGF-1“S 27,9 39,0 100
1“ SGFP-1“ SGFP-1“S 27,9 48,5 50
27 SGF-27 SGF-27S 28,4 42,0 50
27 SGFP-27 SGFP-27S 28,4 48,5 25
30 1 1/8“ SGF-30 SGF-30S 31,4 47,0 50
30 1 1/8“ SGFP-30 SGFP-30S 31,4 58,5 25
33 1 1/4“ SGF-33 SGF-33S 34,4 48,5 25
33 1 1/4“ SGFP-33 SGFP-33S 34,4 58,5 25
36 1 3/8“ SGF-36 SGF-36S 37,4 55,0 25
36 1 3/8“ SGFP-36 SGFP-36S 37,4 63,0 25
39 1 1/2“ SGF-39 SGF-39S 40,4 58,5 25
42 SGF-42 SGF-42S 43,2 63,0 25
42 SGFP-42 SGFP-42S 43,2 70,0 25
45 1 3/4“ SGF-45 SGF-45S 46,2 70,0 25
48 SGF-48 SGF-48S 49,6 75,0 25
52 2“ SGF-52 SGF-52S 53,6 80,0 1
56 2 1/4“ SGF-56 SGF-56S 59,1 85,0 1
60 SGF-60 SGF-60S 63,1 90,0 1
64 2 1/2“ SGF-64 SGF-64S 67,1 95,0 1
68 SGF-68 SGF-68S 71,1 100,0 1
72 SGF-72 SGF-72S 75,1 105,0 1
76 3“ SGF-76 SGF-76S 79,1 110,0 1
wedge shaped camsradial teeth
S&G Fastech® WEDGE LOCK WASHERS